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TOWNSHIPS.

CHAPTER 202.
[H. B. 223.]

TOWNSHIP TREASURERS.

AN ACT to Amend Section 2611 of the Revised Codes of the State of
North Dakota of 1899, Relating to Duties and Salaries of Town
ship Treasurers.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT] That section 2611, of the Revised Codes of
North Dakota, be amended so as to read as follows:
§ 2611. TREASURER TO DRAW MONEYS FROM THE COUNTY.] The
township treasurer shall, from time to time, draw from the county
treasury such moneys as have been received by the county treasurer for
the use of his township and on receipt of such moneys shall deliver
proper vouchers therefor. Each township treasurer shall be allowed
and entitled to retain two per cent of all moneys paid out of the
township treasury, for receiving, safely keeping, and paying over the
same according to law.

Approved March 12, 1901.

CHAPTER 203.
[s B. 218.]

TOWNSHIP MEETINGS.

AN ACT to Amend Section 2540 of the Revised Codes of North Da
kota, Relating to the Times of Holding Annual Township Meet
ings.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT] That section 2540 of the Revised Codes be
amended so as to read as follows:

§ 2540. ANNUAL MEETING, WHEN HELD.] The citizens of the
several townships of this state, qualified to vote at general elections,
shall annually assemble and hold township meetings in their respective
townships, on the third Tuesday in March at such place in each town
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ship as the electors thereof at their annual township meetings from
time to time appoint; and notice of the time and place of holding
such meetings shall be given by the township clerk, by posting up writ
ten or printed notices in three of the most public places in such town
ship at least ten days prior to such meetings; provided, that before any
change of place of holding meetings is made, notice of such contem
plated change may be given by any member of the township board to
the township clerk, who Shall in his regularly printed or written no
tices as above provided, incorporate the special notice of the contem
plated change of place of holding such meetings.
§ 2. REPEAL] All acts or parts of acts in conflicts with the pro
visions of this act are hereby repealed.
Approved March 6, 1901.

CHAPTER 204.
[H B. 163.]

QUALIFICATION OF TOWNSHIP OFFICERS.

AN ACT to Amend Section 2564 of Article 8 of Chapter 31, of the
Revised Codes, Relating to the Time Township Officers Shall
Qualify.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. That section 2564, of the Revised Codes, be amended so as
to read as follows:

§ 2564. OFFICERS T0 TAKE OATH] Each person elected or ap
pointed to the office of supervisor, township clerk, assessor, treasurer,
constable or road overseer, shall, within ten days after he is notified
of his election or appointment, 'take and subscribe, before the town
ship clerk or justice of the peace, the oath prescribed in section 211
of the constitution. Such oath Shall be administered without fee
and certified by the officer by whom it is taken, with the date of tak
ing the same.

§ 2. REPEAL] All acts or parts of acts in conflict with the pro
visions of this act are hereby repealed.
Approved March 12, 1901.
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CHAPTER 205.
[11. B. 77.]

MEETINGS OF TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

AN ACT to.Amend Chapter 160 of the Session Laws of 1899, Being
Section 2591 of the Revised Codes of 1899, Relating to the Meet
ings of Township Board of Supervisors.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That chapter 160 of the session laws of 1899,
being section 2591,0f the Revised Codes of 1899,be amended so as to
read as follows:

§ 2591. REGULAR MEETINGS] The township board of supervisors
shall hold regular meetings on the Tuesday next receding the annual
town meeting, on the first Tuesday in Maren, on t e second Monday in
June, and the last Tuesday in October of each year.
§ 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with the pro—
visions of this act are hereby repealed.
3. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, an emergency exists that an election

wi 1 be held before July let, this act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and approval.
Approved March 4, 1901.
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